

Request for Quotation

DNR211071

PAGE 1

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

address correspondences o attention of

324 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303-1228 304-558-3397

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Brown Homes, 226
PO Box 64
LASHMEET, WV 24733

DATE PR	INTEO	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
17/10/				·	
BID OPENING DAT			BID O	PENING TIME 01:	30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
001		LS S	968-42		
,ροτ	1		900-42		
	GENERAL CON	STRUCTION	_		
					·
			ASING DIVISION,		
			SION OF NATURAL R		
			RENOVATION OF T		•
			DNE STATE PARK IN		
1	WV.		JUD DIMIL PARK IN	DOMINICO COORTI	
'					·
		MANI	ATORY PRE-BID		·
			L BE HELD ON 12/		
			ATE PARK OFFICE.		,
			ATTEND THIS MEE		
			ANDATORY PRE-BID		
	REPRESENT MO		BID. NO ONE PE	RSON MAY	
	REPRESENT M	THAN ONE	a pidnek.		•
}	AN ATTENDANC	CE SHEEL WIT	L BE MADE AVAILA	BLE FOR ALL	
	POTENTIAL B			LL SERVE AS THE	
			FING ATTENDANCE		
1			ROVIDE YOUR COMPA		
			THE ATTENDANCE S		The state of the s
	IN DISQUALI			ATE WILL NOT	11/2 () / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
			ENTATION TO VERIF		man et de la companya de la company La companya de la co
			ON REQUIRED ON T	·	alonges al allei in
t .			DIVISION AND THE	STATE AGENCY	era per 21 - AMTH: 20
h			PONSIBILITY FOR	A BIDDER-S	
	FAILURE TO	COMPLETE THE	PRE-BID ATTENDA	NCE SHEET. IN "	I
· .	ADDITION, WI	e kequest te	AT ALL POTENTIAL	BIDDERS INCLUDE	
	THEIR E-MAII	L Address an	D FAX NUMBER.		
	.		VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	(NATIONAL)	<u>'</u>
SIGNATURE		OCC AL	TELEPHONE	VIDITIONS DATE	
TITLE	Gen_	IFEIN		467-7674	12/19/10
Memb	EA	76080	9399	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DNR211071

SWEEN COM

2

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Brown Homes, LLC

PO Box 64

LASHMEET, UV 24733

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

224 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303-1228 304-558-3397

DATE PE	*************	(EH	MS OF SALE		SHIPA	IA.	FO:B	FAI	EIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DA	(2010 TE: 1,	2/22/20	110	·	•	DID OF	PENING TIME	01.20DM	
LINE		ที่แล้	UOP I	ÇAT.	ITEM NUM		UNIT PRICE	30.50	AMOUNT
				no.					
							DDTIE DDTOD #		٠.
	ALL POTE	SNTTAL	BIDDE	KS AJ	KE REQUES.	TEU TO A	ARRIVE PRIOR T DERS WHO ARRIV		
							TECHNICAL	-	
	PORTION	OF TH	PRE	BID	VILL BE P	ERMITTE	TO SIGN IN.	1	
	BIDDERS	WHO AI	RRIVE	AFTE	R CONCLUS	ION OF	THE TECHNICAL		
	PORTION	OF THE	E PRE	BID,	BUT DURI	NG ANY .	SUBSEQUENT PAR	T	
,				TOM.	BE PERMI	TTED TO	SIGN THE		
	ATTENDAL	NCE SHI	EET.						,
	ALL TECH	INTCAL.	OUEST	томя	MUST BE	SIJBMTTTI	ED IN WRITING	TO	
							VISION VIA EMA		
:							AT 304-558-411		
					QUESTIONS				•
				CAL (QUESTIONS	WILL B	E ADDRESSED		
	AFTER TH	IE DEAL	DLINE				•		
		'			-				
•	THE BIDI	DING D	CUMEN	TS C	DNSIST OF	THE RE	QUEST FOR		
					AND SPEC				
	1		ļ						
	REQUEST	FOR Q	JOTATI	M MO:	AY BE OBT	AINED B	Y CONTACTING:		
	FRANK WI	ያቸጥጥጥ ነር የሚል የመጣጥ ነር	20 05	מרדומי	משעוומ				
					DUILK DIVIAIO	NT	•		
	2019 WAS					•			•
	CHARLES						•		
	TELEPHO	VE: 30	1-558	2316	·				
				MT-03-				70	
	PLANS AT					OBTAINE.	D BY CONTACTIN	16	
-	250 SCO								
	MORGANTO		- 1						•
	TELEPHON				EXT. 3				
	THERE IS	S A NOI	V-REF		LE \$155.0 Verse side for t		DR PLANS AND		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE C.	13 мм	 IFÉ		•		304	-467-7674	12/1	
Men			760		9399			NGES TO BE N	
. γ	VHEN RESPO	ONDING "	IO RFQ.	INSER	T NAME AND	ADDRESS I	IN SPACE ABOVE LA	BELED 'VENI	DOR'



RFO COPY

PO Box 64

YPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Brown Homes, LLC

LASHMEET, WV 24733

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for MARKET

PAGE

ADDRESS(CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 3**04-558-2316**

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES APARKS & RECREATION SECTION

324 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303-1228 304-558-3397

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP YIA F,O,B 11/10/2010 BID OPENING DATE: RID OPENING TIME 12/22/2010 AMOUNT QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE LINE SPECIFICATIONS. THE FEE INCLUDES USPS PRIORITY MAIL SHIPPING. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITA-TION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTI-CLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 120 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EKECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR SUMMERS COUNTY! PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 12/19/10 304-467-7674 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 760809399



FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

524 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303-1228 304-558-3397

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Brown Homes, LLC PO BOX 64 LASHMEET, WY 24733

DATE PRIN	TEO	TER	MS OF SAL	£	SHIP	(IA		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
11/10/2 BID OPENING DATE	,									
		2/22/2		CAT	•	7671487-8891-883-883-8	PEN		07.	3.O.PM
LINE	QUAN	RTY .	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUI	MBEH		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
-										•
A	RBITRA	TION:	ANY	REFER	ENCES MAD	E TO ARI	втт	RATION OR	1	•
I	NTERES:	r for	PAYME	NTS D	JE (EXCEP	T FOR A	ИX	INTEREST		
R	EQUIRE	BY S	CATE :	LAW)	CONTAINED	IN THI	S C	ONTRACT		
					RACT ARE			DOCUMENTS		
F	EKTAIN.	ING TO	THIP	CONT	RACI ARE	nekebi .	hen	IBIBD.		•
50	ORKERS	COMP	ENSAT	ION:	VENDOR I	S REOUI	RED	TO PROVIDE		
								F SUCCESSFU		
										•
				HECKE:	D BELOW W	ILL BE	A R	EQUIREMENT		
,C	THIS	CONTR	ACT:							
ı	XX) TNS	SURANC	z. si	CCES	SEUL VEND	OR SHAL	i F	URNISH PROOF	F	•
					EABILITY				_	
								ECIFIED IN		
					A MUMINIM	MOUNT O	ŤΙ	NSURANCE		
. С	OVERAGI	E REQUI	[RED]	IS \$2	50,000.					
,	\	รายเกลเล	שסדם	TNICIT	DANCE. C	HCCRGGE	 17T.	VENDOR SHAL	т.	
/ ਜ								INSURANCE I		
								HE CONTRACT		
								L AMOUNT OF		
								NIA, SHALL : IE SUCCESSFU		
								ND AND LABO		
								IE CONTRACT.		
E	ONDS M	AY BE	PROVI	DED I	N THE FOR	M OF A	CER	TIFIED CHEC	K,	
								IISHED BY A	ļ	
								ISINESS IN T		
								T SUBMITTED PROJECTS		
								KS ARE NOT		·
								RFORMANCE		
E	фир, оп	R LABO	R AND	MATE	RIAL BOND					
	<u> </u>				VERSE SIDE FOR:	edne vije za	KINGTO KINGTO	ANG	(0.000 pp. 1000)	
SIGNATURE					ATURE CHECKING	TELEPHONE	*********	ļ.	DATE	1 1
TITLE	Buch	 FE	JN		·	304	<u>- 40</u>	67-7674		2/19/10
Mem	ben		76	080	9399		1	AUDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFO COPY

POBOX GU

YPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Brown Homes, LLC

CASHMEET, WY 24733

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DNR211071

5

FRANK WHITTAKER

3<u>04-558-2316</u> DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES

PARKS & RECREATION SECTION 324 4TH AVENUE

SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303-1228 304-558-3397

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B 11/10/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY. UNITARICE ITEM NUMBER AMOUNE) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5 19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 760809399

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation
DNR211071

ADDRESS CORRE

6

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

raddriessicosisiesisionder Gergvarienhiom Gerg

1324 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303-1228 304-558-3397

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Brown Homes, LLE PO BOX 64 CASHMEET, WV 24733

DATE PRI	NTED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA		FO.B		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DAT	2010									
800000000000000000000000000000000000000	0 	1/22/2				BID O	PENIN	G: TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUAN	MTY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEMNU	MAER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
						-	**********	******************************	*********	
	TE PRTO	י סידי אנ	TA SHT	מאבו	דעורט בי שנ	יים ביים באיו	। ਸਾਉਜ਼ਰ	HE ABOVE		
								DING UNI	C.	
					KISTS A E				-	• •
1	ALUMINUM	I, GLA	S OR	STEE	THAT IS	REASON	BLE	AND LOWER	ર	
]	THAN THE	LOWE	T BII	DOM1	STIC PRO	DUCTS,	THE S	PENDING	•	
(OFFICE M	AY REC	QUEST	IN	WRITING,	A REEVAL	LUATI	ON AND		
					BID FOR TE IN THE			C PRODUCT	rs.	•
9	SUPPLYIN	G FOR	TGN A	TIMI	TUM, GLAS	S OR STI	ener Zher	EL ARE		
]		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, O10 D11	، ساب	•		
F	R Ė V. 3/8	8	İ							
			. [•	
•										
r	EKHIBIT	י פ	1				,			
ì	NOTICE F	OR IS	SUANCE	6 & A	KNOWLEDG	EMENT O	r CON	STRUCTION	J	
	ROJECT					D. 1211 0			٠.	
	•	.								
								E REQUIRE	ŠD	
					IG SCHEDU					
(CONSTRUC	TTON I	ROJEC	T ADI	DENDA FOR	STATE A	AGENC	!IES:		
i	(1) THE	ARCHI	יייפטייע (ENGT	TEER SHAT	T. DDFDA	סבי ידע	E ADDENDU	TMT	•
I								DRAWINGS		
					HE PROJE			ENDUM	•	
Į	WD LIST	'SHAL	BE 🗜	ORWA	EDED TO T	HE BUYE	NI S	THE STATE		
F	PURCHASI	NG DI	/ISIO	r. T	E ARCHIT	ECT/ENG	NEER	SHALL AI	SO	
					DUM TO T	HE STAT	E AGE	NCY FOR		
V	инісн тн	E COM	RACT	TS T	SSUED.	```			:	<u>.</u>
((≱) THE	BUYER	SHA	J. SEN	D THE AD	l midnad	Δτ.	т.		
								THE BID		
	PENING							ED BY THE	3	
	BUYER WI				.4) DAYS					
	PENING	DATE.	***********	3.88538E4	EASE SIDE FOR	EBRIE WEIHMAN	Marketon.			
BIGNATURE	·····				ense siveroit	TELEPHONE		<u> </u>	DATE	
ritile 6	<u></u>	IFE	N.		-	304	467	-7674		12/19/10
_ Memb			76		7399					TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WE	IEN RESPO	NDING T	ORFO	INSER"	MAME AND	ADDDESS	NEDA	CE AROVE LA	DELE	DIVENDODI



DDHESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 3**04-558-2316**

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Brown Homes, LLG PO BOX 64 CASHMECT, WY 24733

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES ∰PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

324 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303-1228 304-558-3397

DATE PRINTED) TER	MS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	LO L				
[2003]	- 12/44/4	010			•30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UGP CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
				•	
(3)	ALL ADDE	NDA SHOULD	BE FORMALLY ACK	NOWLEDGED BY ALI	<u>.</u>
1 '1 '	DDERS AND	SUBMITTED			
DIT	VISION.	THE SAME		JLATIONS	
THA				DOCUMENT	
			ADDENDUM DOCUMEN		_ ,
			ADDENDUM THAT I		² ,
· .		OF CHANGIN	G A BID OPENING	TIME AND/OR	·
DAT	EE.	<u> </u>		,	•
7515	7. 11/96				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		:		·
			•		
EXI	HIBIT 10				
ADI	DENDUM ACKN	ompedenen.	Γ		
ļ <u>.</u> [.	**************************************		COTOO ON BUE GOT	OMING GUEGUED	
			CEIPT OF THE FOL: DE THE NECESSARY		
			OR SPECIFICATION		
	PROPODAL,		on bibolitonia	, 210.	
ADI	DENDUM NOS.	<u> </u>			
ио.	. 1	. Y .	4 4 1		
				·	1
ир.	. 2	· · · · · · · ·	• • •		·
	_				
мо.	. 3	· · · · · · · · ·	• • •		e ·
1			·		
"		 	• •		
NO.	. 5	L			
T - T			,		
			RE TO CONFIRM TH		∃
Aþi	DENDUM(S) M	AY BE CAUS	e for rejection (PF THE BIDS.	
			verserine par teomograpio	 	
SIGNATURE		ULLIAE	TELEPHONE	DAT	Έ , ,
VIIIE 6 15	en-	STINI	304-	467-7674	12/19/10
Member	<i>=</i> 1	76080	9399	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
AÞI	. 5 UNDERSTAND DENDUM(S) M	AY BE CAUS SEERE	E FOR REJECTION (VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO) TELEPHONE 304-	OF THE BIDS. NOTIONS UCT-7674	12/19/10



Request for

8

FRANK WHITTAKER 304 - 558 - 2316

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Brown Homes, LLC PO BOX 64 LASHMECT, WY 24733

PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES

\$24 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303-1228 304-558-3397

DATE PRINTED	Terms of sale	SHIPVIA	FOR	FREIGHTTERMS
11/10/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 1			1	
BID OPENING DATE:	2/22/2010		PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUAN	VTITY UOP CA	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
TANDOD N	ALTON CLEADIN IN	NDERSTAND THAT ANY	TA CICIO A T	
		R ASSUMED TO BE MA		
		BETWEEN VENDOR'S R		
		EL IS NOT BINDING.		
		WRITING AND ADDED		,
SPECIFIC	CATIONS BY AN (OFFICIAL ADDENDUM	IS BINDING.	
		Ì		
	Bul			
	1	į.	1	
BA	own Homes	, 44.4	DAMV	
•	. • •		FANI	
12	1/19/10	TAC	E	
REV. 11,	/96			
	6027777			
	CONTRA	CTORS LICENSE	1	·
אורכידי עדו	פמדאדם פיים יינ	DDE 21-11-2 REQUIR	ן פס יישאיי אז.ד.	· ·
		ERFORM CONTRACTING		
	JST BE LICENSE		NIA CONTRACTORS	
		POWERED TO ISSUE T		
LICENSE	. APPLICATION	FOR A CONTRACTOR	F LICENSE MAY B	
		e west virginia di		*
		OING 3, ROOM 319,	CHARLESTON, WV	
25305.	TELEPHONE: (3	04) 558-7890.		
WEGT TITE	פראדה ביים	DDE 21-11-11 REQUI	DEC ANV	
		INCLUDE THE CONTR		1.
	NUMBER ON THE		7-9-0412	
BIDDER !	ro complete:			
		Brown Home		
CONTRACT	rors name:		7. 5. 7. 4. 4. 6	
		REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	 Noitions	
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	1 1
TITLE C. Bus.	IFEN	304-	467-7674	12/19/10
Munha		00000	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



RFQ COPY

PO BOX 64

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Brown Homes, LLC

LASHMECT, WY 24733

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION 1324 4TH AVENUE

south Charleston, WV 25303-1228 304-558-3397

6	ATE PR	NTED	TEF	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	FO.8.	FREIGHTTERMS
1 1 BID OPEN	/10/	2010						·	
*****		0.010.000.000.000	2/22/2		TATE OF				1:30PM
t/	NE	QUI	YTTEM	UCP	CAT NO	ITEMNU	MBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	•	CONTRAC	TORS L	icensi	E NO.	w.y	10410	2.8	•
			THEIR	CONT	RACTO	RS LICENS		TO FURNISH A TO ISSUANCE OF	
					APP	LICABLE L	WA		•
	•	AND REG THE "RE	ULATION QUEST ON IS T	NS, AI FOR QI	ID THE	E INFORMA	TION PRO	DIVISION RULES DVIDED IN HE PURCHASING THIS	S
		ANY OTH OR ALTE	ER SOU ERS THE ED IN	RCE, INFO	VERBA RMATI	OR WRIT	TEN, WHI	ON MANUALS, OR ICH CONTRADICTS THE SOURCES AS D AND OF NO	
		FØR BAN	KRUPTC T NULL	PROT	rection /	ON, THE S	TATE MA	NTRACTOR FILES Y DEEM THE UCH CONTRACT	·
		REV. 5/	2009				N		
			17m		NOT:		10.		
	•	A S.LGNE	D BID I	NUST I	3E SU.	BMITTED T	U:		
		PU	IRCHASII VILDING	NG DI 15	/ISIO	NISTRATIO N REET, EAS			
SIGNATURE					SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR '			
	بے	Bru					TELEPHONE 304	-467-7674 DAT	12/19/10
TITLE	Nem	bEA	Fí	። '7 <i>ሬ</i>	080	9399		ADDRESS CHANG	SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DNR211071

RAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A DENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES BPARKS & RECREATION SECTION

324 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303-1228 304-558-3397

	RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
S	Brown Homes, LEC
Ž	PO BOX 64
	LASHMEET, WY 24733

	RMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
11/10/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 12/22/2		שרת מו	PENTING TIME 01:	30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
CHARLEST	on, w 25	305-0130		
				,
THE BID SHOU	D CONTAIN	THIS INFORMATION	ON THE FACE OF	
THE ENVELOPE	OR THE BID	MAY NOT BE CONS	IDERED:	
SEALED BID				
BUYER:		44		
REQ. NO.:		DNR211071		
BID OPENING I	DATE:	12/22/10	·	
BID OPENING	r‡me:	1:30 PM		
		MBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
TO CONTACT YO	i	1		
	<u>304</u>	467-7674		
PLEASE PRINT CONCERNING T		ME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
	1	ANES K. Brow	~	
				• •
***** THTS	TO THE END	OF RFQ DNR2110	71 ***** TOTAL:	\$145,000.00
***** THIS	TS THE END	OF REQ DIRECTIO	/i lOIAL:	1,742,000.00
		·		·
	SEERE	 VERSE:SIDE:ROR TERMS:AND:CO	 Voitions	
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	467-7674 DATE	12/19/10
Member	FEIN 7608	09399		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
			IN SPACE ABOVE LABELE	D 'VENDOR'

Request for quotations may be obtained by contacting:

Frank Whittaker, Senior Buyer
Finance and Administration, Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street, East
Charleston, WV 25305
Telephone: 304-558-2316 Ext. 218

Plans and specifications may be obtained by contacting:

Miller Engineering, Inc. 250 Scott Avenue, Suite 3 Morgantown, WV 26508 Telephone: 304-291-2234 Ext. 3

There is a non-refundable \$155 fee for plans and specifications. The fee includes shipping by USPS Priority Mail. Contact Miller Engineering at the above location to arrange payment. An additional fee may be required if a purchaser requests special shipping arrangements.

The bidder understands that to the extent allowed by the West Virginia Code, the Owner reserves the right to waive any informality or irregularity in any Bid, or Bids, and to reject any or all Bids in whole or in part; to reject a bid not accompanied by the required bid security or by other data required by the Bidding Documents; to reject any condition of the bid by the Bidder that is in any way inconsistent with the requirements, terms and conditions of the Bidding Documents; or to reject a bid that is in any way incomplete or irregular.

The Bidder, if successful and awarded the contract, (herein called the Contractor) agrees that all work is to be complete within 120 consecutive calendar days following receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed. For each calendar day of delay in achieving completion, the Contractor shall be liable for, and shall pay the Owner liquidated damages in the amount of \$100 per day.

Any work performed or any materials contracted for prior to the receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed, shall be at the Bidder's risk.

PROGRESS PAYMENTS - The CONTRACTOR will make current estimates in writing once each month on AIA Forms G702 and G703 on or before the date set by the OWNER at the time of starting the WORK. The progress payments shall be a true estimate of the materials complete in place and the amount of WORK performed in accordance with the CONTRACT during the preceding month and the value thereof figured at the CONTRACT unit prices or based on the approved schedule of value. Should there be any doubt of the OWNER as to the integrity of any part of the COMPLETED work, the estimates for that portion will not be allowed modified by the CONTRACTOR accordingly. CONTRACTOR shall submit evidence to document the extent of progress payments as required by the OWNER.

Progress payments will not be made when the total value of the WORK done since the last estimate amounts to less than Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00). From the total of the amounts ascertained as payable, an amount equivalent to and in accordance with Article 9 of A201-2007 Supplementary Conditions of the State of West Virginia will be deducted and retained by the OWNER until completion of the entire CONTRACT in an acceptable manner. The balance, less all previous payments, will be certified for payment by the OWNER.

When the WORK under contract has been completed and its acceptance is recommended by the OWNER, the retainage shall be released and paid to the CONTRACTOR.



RL1 Insurance Company
P.O. Box 3967 Peoria JL 61612-3967
Phone: (309)692-1000 Fax: (309)683-1610

BID BOND

Bond No. <u>LSM0257263</u>

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE That We		es L L C	
That We, of			
	Lashmeet, WV 24	1733	
as Principal, and	RLI Insurance Company , as Surety, an	, of	Peoria ,
Illinois	, as Surety, an	Illinois	corporation duly licensed to
do business in the State of	West Virginia , are h	eld and firmly bound unto _	
West Virginia D	v of Natural Resources Bluestone Stat	te Park, as Ob	oligee, in the penal sum of
	Fight Thousand, and 00/1	IAA	Dollars
(\$8,000.00), for	the payment of which the Principal a	nd the Surcty bind themselv	es, their heirs, executors,
administrators, successors and a	ssigns, jointly and severally, firmly by	y these presents.	
THE CONDITION OF THIS O	BLIGATION IS SUCH, That whereas	s the Principal has submitted	d, or is about to submit, a
Renovation of the Fxisti	on a contract foring Electrical Service for the Swimmir	p Pool Bathhouse and Lift	Station at Bluestone
regiogration of the Exist	O D. 1	ig 1 ooi, Daamoude and Em	<u> </u>
therefore, or if no period be spe the faithful performance of the opay unto the obligee the different obligee may legally contract wishall the liability hereunder exc PROVIDED AND SUBJECT To be brought against the Surety to (90) days after the acceptance of	presaid principal shall be awarded the objected, within ten (10) days after the necontract, then this obligation shall be rence in money between the amount of the theorem the penal sum hereof. TO THE CONDITION PRECEDENT, or recover any claim hereunder must be a feath of the Principal by the Obligation.	otice of such award enter in null and void, otherwise the he bid of said principal and f the latter amount be in exc , that any suits at law or pro- instituted and service had u gee.	to a contract and give bond for principal and the surety will the amount for which the tess of the former, in no event ceedings in equity brought or to
	Ву:	Brown Hon Princ	



RLI Insurance Company P.O. Box 3967 Peoria IL 61612-3967 Phone: (309)692-1000 Fax: (309)683-1610

POWER OF ATTORNEY

RLI Insurance Company

Bond No. <u>LSM0257263</u>

Know All Men by These Presents:

Tilinois			surance Company				
West Virginia as Attorney In Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred upon him/her to sig execute, acknowledge and deliver for and on its behalf as Surety, in general, any and all bonds, undertakings, and recognizances in amount not to exceed One Million and 00/100 (\$1,000,000.00) for any single obligation, at specifically for the following described bond. Principal: Brown Homes L L C West Virginia Div of Natural Resources Bluestone State Park Type Bond: Public Bid Bond Bond Amount: \$8,000.00 The RLI Insurance Company further certifies that the following is a true and exact copy of Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of RLI Insurance Company and now in force to-wit corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, oby such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or Agents who shall have authority to Issue bonds, policies oundertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policie undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile." IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the RLI Insurance Company has caused these presents to be executed its Vice President with its corporate seal affixed this 20th day of December 2010. Assistant Secretary respectively, of the sa Vice President and Cynthia S. Dohm who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that they signed the above Power of Attorney and Assistant Secretary respectively, of the sa Vice President and Assistant Secretary respectively, of the sa and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed said corporation.							
execute, acknowledge and deliver for and on its behalf as Surety, in general, any and all bonds, undertakings, and recognizances in a mount not to exceed	constitute and	appoint:	Sandra M. Pierce	in	the City of	Princeton	, State of
execute, acknowledge and deliver for and on its behalf as Surety, in general, any and all bonds, undertakings, and recognizances in a mount not to exceed	West Vi	irginia , as _	Attorney In Fact	, with full p	ower and authority	hereby conferred upo	n him/her to sign,
Principal: Brown Homes L.L.C Obligee: West Virginia Div of Natural Resources Bluestone State Park Type Bond: Public Bid Bond Bond Amount: S. 8,000.00 The RLI Insurance Company further certifies that the following is a true and exact copy of Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of RLI Insurance Company and now in force to-wite Corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, oby such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, and Insurance Company in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies of undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile." IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the RLI Insurance Company has caused these presents to be executed its Vice President with its corporate seal affixed this 20th day of December 2010. ATTEST: RLI Insurance Company has caused these presents to be executed its Vice President with its corporate seal affixed this 20th day of December 2010. ATTEST: RLI Insurance Company has caused these presents to be executed its Vice President with its corporate seal affixed this 20th day of December 2010. RLI Insurance Company has caused they signed the above Power of Attorney or Other obligations of the corporation and Assistant Secretary respectively, of the as Vice President and Assistant Secretary respectively, of the as Assistant Secretary respectively, of the as RLI Insurance Company and acknowledged that they signed the above Power of Attorney and acknowledged day of December respectively, of the as Assistant Secretary respectively, of the as RLI Insurance Company and acknowledged day of December respectively, of the as RLI Insurance Company and acknowledged that they signed the above Power of Attorney and acknowledged that they signed the above Power of Attor	execute, ackno	wledge and delive	er for and on its behalf as	Surety, in genera	l, any and all bonds	s, undertakings, and re	ecognizances in an
Principal: Brown Homes L.L.C Obligee: West Virginia Div of Natural Resources Bluestone State Park Type Bond: Public Bid Bond Bond Amount: \$8,000.00 The RLI Insurance Company further certifies that the following is a true and exact copy of Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of RLI Insurance Company, and now in force to-wite corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, ob such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or Agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile." IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the RLI Insurance Company has caused these presents to be executed its Vice President with its corporate seal affixed this 20th day of December 2010 before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Roy C. Die and Cynthia S. Dohm who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that they signed the above Power of Attorney as Vice President and Assistant Secretary respectively, of the sa RLI Insurance Company and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed said corporation.	amount not to	exceed	One Million and 0	0/100	(<u>00.00</u>) for any sing	gle obligation, and
Obligee: West Virginia Div of Natural Resources Bluestone State Park Type Bond: Public Bid Bond Bond Amount: \$ 8,000.00 The RLI Insurance Company further certifies that the following is a true and exact copy of Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of RLI Insurance Company and now in force to-wit "All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, oby such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or Agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies oundertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporate or the validity of any bonds, policies undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile." IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the RLI Insurance Company has caused these presents to be executed its Vice President with its corporate seal affixed this 20th day of December 2010. ATTEST: RLI Insurance Company Assistant Secretary New December Roy C. Die On this 20th day of December Roy C. Die On this 20th day of December Roy C. Die No December Roy C. Die Vice President Alianum Roy C. Die No December Roy C. Die No December Roy C. Die ATTEST: RLI Insurance Company Assistant Secretary Roy C. Die No December Roy C. Die No D	specifically for	r the following des	scribed bond.				
Type Bond: Public Bid Bond Bond Amount: \$8,000.00 The RIJ Insurance Company further certifies that the following is a true and exact copy of Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of RIJ Insurance Company and now in force to-wite the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or any Vice President, ob such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or Agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies of undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile." IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the RIJ Insurance Company has caused these presents to be executed its Vice President with its corporate seal affixed this 20th day of December 2010. ATTEST: On this 20th day of December 2010 before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Roy C. Die and Cynthia S. Dohm who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that they signed the above Power of Attorney as Vice President and Assistant Secretary respectively, of the sa RIJ Insurance Company and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed said corporation.	Principal:						
The RLI Insurance Company further certifies that the following is a true and exact copy of Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of RLI Insurance Company and now in force to-wit. "All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, oby such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or Agents who shall have authority to Issue bonds, policies undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile." IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the RLI Insurance Company has caused these presents to be executed its	Obligee:	West Virgini	a Div of Natural Resourc	ces Bluestone Sta	te Park		
Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of RLI Insurance Company , and now in force to-wite and by the Board of Directors of RLI Insurance Company , and now in force to-wite corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, oby such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or Agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile." IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the RLI Insurance Company has caused these presents to be executed its Vice President with its corporate seal affixed this 20th day of December 2010. ATTEST: On this 20th day of December 2010 before me, a Notary Public, personalty appeared Roy C. Die and Conthia S. Dohm who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that they signed the above Power of Attornes Vice President and Assistant Secretary respectively, of the sa RLI Insurance Company and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed said corporation.							
Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of RLI Insurance Company	Bond Amoun	t: <u>\$ 8,000.00</u>			<u></u>	<u>- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·</u>	
Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of RLI Insurance Company	The	RLI Insura	ince Company	further ce	rtifies that the foll	owing is a true and	exact copy of a
corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, oby such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or Agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies of undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile." IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the RLI Insurance Company has caused these presents to be executed its Vice President with its corporate seal affixed this 20th day of December 2010. ATTEST: On this 20th day of December 2010 before me, a Notary Public, personalty appeared Roy C. Die and Cynthia S. Dohm , who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that they signed the above Power of Attorn as Vice President and Assistant Secretary , respectively, of the sa RLI Insurance Company , and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed said corporation.							
ATTEST: Cynthia S. Dohm Assistant Secretary On this 20th day of December 2010 before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Roy C. Die Cynthia S. Dohm Assistant Secretary who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that they signed the above Power of Attorn as Vice President and Assistant Secretary , respectively, of the sa RLI Insurance Company , and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed said corporation.	undertaking undertaking	s in the name o s, Powers of At	f the Company. The cotorney or other obligat	orporate seal is	not necessary for	the validity of any	bonds, policies,
ATTEST: Cynthia S. Dohm Assistant Secretary Assistant Secretary On this 20th day of December , 2010 before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Roy C. Die and Cynthia S. Dohm , who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that they signed the above Power of Attornas Vice President and Assistant Secretary , respectively, of the sa RLI Insurance Company , and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed said corporation.							
Cynthia S. Dohm Assistant Secretary On this 20th day of December , 2010 before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Roy C. Die and Cynthia S. Dohm , who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that they signed the above Power of Attorn as Vice President and Assistant Secretary , respectively, of the sa RLI Insurance Company , and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed said corporation.		ice President	with its corporate sea	affixed this			<u>) </u> .
Cynthia S. Dohm Assistant Secretary On this 20th day of December , 2010 before me, a Notary Public, personally-appeared Roy C. Die and Cynthia S. Dohm , who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that they signed the above Power of Attorn as Vice President and Assistant Secretary , respectively, of the sa RLI Insurance Company , and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed said corporation.	ATTEST:	, 000		CORPORATE	RLI Insurance C	ompany	
On this 20th day of December , 2010 before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Roy C. Die and Cynthia S. Dohm , who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that they signed the above Power of Attorn as Vice President and Assistant Secretary , respectively, of the sa RLI Insurance Company , and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed said corporation.	(),	mall Kail	111118	SEAL!	_		:
and Cynthia S. Dohm, who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that they signed the above Power of Attorn as Vice President and Assistant Secretary, respectively, of the sa RLI Insurance Company, and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed said corporation.	Cynthia S. Doh	m	Assistant Secretary	THE WORLD	Roy C. Die	$)\epsilon$	Vice President
and Cynthia S. Dohm, who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that they signed the above Power of Attorn as Vice President and Assistant Secretary, respectively, of the sa RLI Insurance Company, and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed said corporation.	On this 20th	day of Dece	mber 2010 before m	e a Notary Public	: personall y ap neare	ed Roy C	. Die
as Vice President and Assistant Secretary , respectively, of the sa RLI Insurance Company , and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed said corporation.	and	Cynthia S. Dohm	, who being b	v me duly sworn,	acknowledged that	they signed the above	Power of Attorney
said corporation.		Vice Presid	lent an	d	Assistant Secretary	, respe	ctively, of the said
_	anid componenti	RLI Insurance	e Company	, and acknow	ledged said instrun	ent to be the volunta	ry act and deed of
An is A Montromas (^						
MINIO (X 1/ MT/VMMA)	ρ_I	· In/ 1		1	FEICIAL SEAL "		
Cherie L. Montgomery Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public	Cherie L. Mont	gomery (X 11 / ONTO	Notary Publi	C STATE OF CHERI	E L. MONTGOMERY SSION EXPIRES 02/02/12		



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West VINGIA	<u> </u>
COUNTY OF Summers	, TO-WIT:
I, <u>Ligales K. Brown</u> , state as follows:	after being first duly sworn, depose and
1. I am an employee of	Brown Homes, CLC; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that	Brown Homes LLC (Company Name)
	drug free workplace policy and that such h West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworr	to under the penalty of perjury.
	Brown Homes, LLC (Company Name)
	Ву:
	Title: Mombes
	Date:
Taken, subscribed and sworn to	before me this 19 day of December 2010.
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC SANDRA M. PIERCE 412 PRINCETON AVE. PRINCETON, WV 24740	
My commission expires August 15, 2018	(Notary Public) BMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PRO	

AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

Rev March 2009

RFQ No. _ ONR 2110 7/

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/09)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10s states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

My commission expires August 15, 2018

"Dabl" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality, any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, funited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, cownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Brown Homes LLC Authorized Signature: Date: State of U County of Mercer Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 19 day of December 20/0. My Commission expires **AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC** OFFICIAL SEAL TE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC SANDRA M. PIERCE 412 PRINCETON AVE. PRINCETON, WV 24740